## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07**

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EAGAR, ARIZONA, APPROVING THE DESIGNATION OF APPLICANTS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE FORMS SUBMISSION TO THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY AND MILITARY AFFAIRS, WHICH DESIGNATES THE TOWNS REPRESENTATIVES FOR APPLYING FOR CERTAIN PUBLIC ASSISTANCE; AND AUTHORIZING THE APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER SAID APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE TOWN OF EAGAR.

**BE IT RESOLVED,** BY THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EAGAR, ARIZONA, as follows:

**Section 1.** The Designation of Authorized Representative's form to the Arizona Department of Emergency and Military Affairs, which designates Brannon Eagar, Town Manager and Britney Reynolds, Community Development Director, as the Authorized Representative and Alternate Authorized Representative, respectively, to execute applications on behalf of The Town of Eagar for the purpose of obtaining financial assistance under the Disaster Relief Act, is herby approved on the form attached hereto.

**Section 2.** Brannon Eagar, Town Manager and Britney Reynolds, Community Development Director, are hereby authorized and directed to take all steps necessary to carry out the purpose and intent of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Eagar, Arizona this 5<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024.

Attest:	Approved:	
Jessica Vaughan, Town Clerk	Steve Erhart, Mayor	
Approved as to Form:		
Brett Rigg Town Attorney		

**A L** L - - L